No.F.1(2-58)-ESSTT/PR/2020/ 33453- 33463 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF PANCHAYATS

DATED, AGARTALA, THE 13 JAN'2021.

ORDER

The following Panchayat Extension Officer of Panchayat Department are hereby transferred and posted as mentioned against each with immediate effect.

Sl No.	Name of Panchayat Extension Officer	Existing Place of posting	Where to be posted on transfer
1	Sri Hiramanik Tripura	Kadamtala RD Block	Jampuihill RD Block
2	Sri Shilabrata Chakma	DPO, Gomati	Chawmanu RD Block
3	Sri Somen Debnath	Jolaibari RD Block	Tepania RD Block
4	Sri Manoranjan Debbarma	Tepania RD Block	Belbari RD Block
5	Sri Shyamal Debbarma	B.C.Nagar RD Block	Satchand RD Block

They should join to their new place of posting on or before 25th January, 2021 positively. Any violation would be viewed seriously.

No TA & DA will be allowed against Sl. No.3 for this purpose.

This order shall be strictly adhered to.

(D. Reang) Director of Panchayats
Government of Tripura

Copy to :-

- 1. The Joint Director of Panchayat (Head of Office), Directorate of Panchayats, for information;
- 2. The District Panchayat Officer, North Tripura / Dhalai District / West Tripura/ Gomati/ South Tripura for information and necessary action;
- 3. The PS to the Secretary, RD(Panchayat) Department for kind information please.
- 4. The Block Development Officer, Kadamtala / Jampuihill/ Chawmanu/ Belbari/ Tepania/ Jolaibari/ B.C. Nagar RD Block for information and necessary action please. They are requested to release concerned Panchayat Extension Officer immediately with direction to report for duty to their new place of posting and also requested to send their service book & LPC with all upto date entries to the concerned Blocks. The date of joining of the above incumbents to their new place of posting may be intimated to this Directorate for record
- 5. The Treasury Officer/ Sub-Treasury Officer______ for information and necessary action please.
- 6. Sri Hiramanik Tripura, Panchayat Extension Officer, C/O- BDO, Kadamtala RD Block, North Tripura District for information and compliance.
- 7. Sri Shilabrata Chakma, Panchayat Extension Officer, C/O- DPO, Gomati District, Udaipur for information and compliance.
- 8. Sri Somen Debnath, Panchayat Extension Officer, C/O- BDO, Jolaibari RD Block, South Tripura District for information and compliance.
- 9. Sri Manoranjan Debbarma, Panchayat Extension Officer, C/O- BDO, Tepania RD Block, South Tripura District for information and compliance.
- 10. Sri Shyamal Debbarma, Panchayat Extension Officer, C/O-BDO, B.C. Nagar RD Block, South Tripura District for information and compliance.
- 11. Personal file of the incumbent concerned for record.

Director of Panchayats

Government of Tripura